w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages.aspx?appname=Examine&reqid=14334800&folderid=1

# 900399743

03/24/2017

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the records to remove Reg. No. 3736956 from change of name previously recorded on Reel 004206 Frame 0965. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900397463

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Microfield Group, Inc.		09/24/2008	Corporation: OREGON	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Energy Connect Group, Inc.
Street Address:	901 Campisi Way, Suite 260
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3217323	EC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

202-861-1500

Email:

bhipdocket@bakerlaw.com, mtidman@bakerlaw.com,

jwatkins@bakerlaw.com, jdale@bakerlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

Mark H. Tidman

Address Line 1:

1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2:

Suite 1100

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87394.020110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Dale-Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Judy Dale/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2017

2/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0581

# Total Attachments: 7 source=Cover Sheet-Microfield Group, Inc#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet-Microfield Group, Inc#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet-Microfield Group, Inc#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet-Microfield Group, Inc#page4.tif source=Cover Sheet-Microfield Group, Inc#page5.tif source=Cover Sheet-Microfield Group, Inc#page6.tif source=Cover Sheet-Microfield Group, Inc#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0582

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Microfield Group, Inc.		09/24/2008	CORPORATION: OREGON	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EnnergyConnect Group, Inc.
Street Address:	901 Campisi Way, Suite 260
City:	Campbell
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95008
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3736956	EVENTCONNECT			
Registration Number:	3217323	EC			
Registration Number:	3634561	ENERGYCONNECT			

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

900162303

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.614.7610

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com, orapoport@orrick.com, kcornuelle@orrick.com

Kristin S. Cornuelle 4 Park Plaza Suite 1600

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza Suite 1600
Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23814.6000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin S. Comuelle

RADEMARK

REEL: 004206 ERAME: 0965

REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0583

Signature:	/Kristin S. Comuelle/
Date:	05/14/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=EnergyConnect Group, Inc Restate	ed Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif
source=EnergyConnect Group, Inc Restate	ed Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif
source≖EnergyConnect Group, Inc Restate	ed Articles of Incorporation#page4.tif
source=EnergyConnect Group, Inc Restate	ed Articles of Incorporation#page5.tif
source=EnergyConnect Group, Inc Restate	ed Articles of Incorporation#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004206 FRAME: 0966
TRADEMARK

REEL: 006035 FRAME: 0584



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fax: (503) 378-4381 www.filinginoregon.com Registry Number: 043963-88

Type: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

Next Renewal Date: 08/22/2009

JONATHAN A BENNETT 851 SW SIXTH AVE STE 1500 PORTLAND OR 97204

# **Acknowledgment Letter**

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for accuracy.

If you have any questions regarding this acknowledgement, contact the Secretary of State, Corporation Division at (503)986-2200. Please refer to the registration number listed above. A copy of the filed documentation may be ordered for a fee of \$5.00. Submit your request to the address listed above or call (503)986-2317 with your Visa or MasterCard number.

Document RESTATED ARTICLES

Filed On 09/25/2008

Jurisdiction OREGON



ENERGYCONNECT GROUP, INC.

Principal Place of Business 5335 SW MEADOWS RD STE 325 LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035

President
RODNEY M BOUCHER
5335 SW MEADOWS RD STE 325
LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035

Registered Agent JONATHAN A BENNETT 851 SW SIXTH AVE STE 1500 PORTLAND OR 97204

Secretary
RANDALL R REED
5335 SW MEADOWS RD STE 325
LAKE OSWEGO OR 97035

SALPOO ACK 09/25/2008



Phone: (503) 986-2200 Fex: (503) 378-4381

Restated Articles of incorporation—Business/Professional/Nonprofit

Secretary of State Secretary or cutate Corporation Division 255 Capitol St. NE, Suito 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327 FilingInOregon,com

Check the appropriate box below: BUSINESS/PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7)

FILED

☐ NONPROFIT CORPORATION

REGISTRY NUMBER: 043963-88	(Complete only	7 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7)		SEF	2520	08
in accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, We must release this information to all parties upon request an	the information	on this applicati	on la public red	SECRE	OREGON TARY OF S	TATE
Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional St	host if blocors	led on our websh	3.	With the same that the same th		For office use on
1) NAME OF CORPORATION MICROfield Group, Inc.	HOCK IN INCUSTS	ary.				
					****	
2) New Name of the Corporation (If changed) Energ		Group, Inc.				
3) A COPY OF THE RESTATED ARTICLES MUST BE ATTACHE	ED					
Busmess/Professional Corporation Only  4) Check the Appropriate Statement	**************************************	5) CHECK THE	NONPRO	PHT CORPORA	TION ONLY	жайнайнуудаган жаналаган горогч
The restated articles contain amendments which do not shareholder approval. The date of the adoption of the amendments and restated articles was.  These amendments were duly adopted by the board of	directors.	The res	tated articles of ship approvations of	ontain amend The date of t	lments which o	do not require If the amendments . These all rectors.
The restated articles contain amendments which require shareholder approval. The date of the adoption of the amendments and restated articles was 09/24/08.  The vote of the shareholders was as follows: See At.	1	amenda	ents and rest	ontain amend The date of the thed articles we are was as follow	ha adaption of as	require I the
social of stracted votes entitled to votes cest to	umber et Mes cast GAMST	Closs(na) entitled to vote	pa nega magnigang acinggan panupan, cir panupan, cir	Number of votes entitled to be cast	Number of votes cast FOR	Mumber of Histo Cent AGAINST
The corporation has not issued any shares of stock.  Shareholder action was not required to adopt the restated articles. The restated articles were adopted by the incorporators or by the board of directors.	d			The second se	·	Control of the Contro
6) Execution Printed	Name	MANAPANA ORGANIZATARA MANAPANANA	Title	3	PROGRESSION WILLIAM PROPERTY	портовиничення при
7	34777	1 Papel		Ste	) Hydrocontrol of the open production of the	Andrew State Andrew State Stat
77 CONTACT MASSE (To resolve questions with this stong.) DAYT	ME PHONE N	UMBER (Include ex	tis code l	r	E	ES
Daily D. C. V.	.224.6440	,		j.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	water
distinctive of					Required Processes Construction Copy	1
				3	Processing Fees a	
				ччнойминост	Please make o	sheck payable to M Division."
14 (Rev. 8/07)				PODDODITIENAMANA	Fees may be pe destarCard. The improvion date at	edd selen Visia or Card fromber and could be submitted wheel for your

# TENTH RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

## OF

# MICROFIELD GROUP, INC.

These Tenth Restated Articles of Incorporation shall supersede the previously existing Ninth Restated Articles of Incorporation and all amendments thereto:

# ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is EnergyConnect Group, Inc. (the "Corporation").

# ARTICLE II

- A. The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 125,000,000 shares of common stock ("Common Stock") and 10,000,000 shares of preferred stock ("Preferred Stock").
- B. Holders of Common Stock are entitled to one vote per share on any matter submitted to the shareholders. On dissolution of the Corporation, after any preferential amount with respect to Preferred Stock has been paid or set aside, the holders of Common Stock and the holders of any series of Preferred Stock entitled to participate in the distribution of assets are entitled to receive the net assets of the Corporation.
- C. The Board of Directors is authorized, subject to limitations prescribed by the Oregon Business Corporation Act as amended from time to time (the "Act") and the provisions of this Article II, to provide for the issuance of the shares of Preferred Stock in series, and by filing articles of amendment effective without shareholder approval pursuant to the Act, to establish from time to time the number of shares to be included in each series, and to determine the designation, relative rights, preferences and limitations of the shares of each series. The authority of the Board of Directors with respect to each series shall include determination of the following:
  - (1) The number of shares in and the distinguishing designation of that series;
- (2) Whether shares of that series shall have full, special, conditional, limited or no voting rights, except to the extent otherwise provided by the Act;
- (3) Whether shares of that series shall be convertible and the terms and conditions of the conversion, including provision for adjustment of the conversion rate under circumstances determined by the Board of Directors;

- (4) Whether shares of that series shall be redeemable and the terms and conditions of redemption, including the date or dates upon or after which they shall be redeemable and the amount per share payable in case of redemption, which amount may vary under different conditions or at different redemption dates;
- (5) The dividend rate, if any, on shares of that series, the manner of calculating any dividends and the preferences of any dividends;
- (6) The rights of shares of that series in the event of voluntary or involuntary dissolution of the Corporation and the rights of priority of that series relative to the Common Stock and any other series of Preferred Stock on the distribution of assets on dissolution; and
- (7) Any other relative rights, preferences and limitations of that series that are permitted by law to vary.
- D. The series of Preferred Stock designated as Series 1 Preferred Stock in the Fifth Restated Articles was never issued and is hereby canceled.

## ARTICLE III

No director of the Corporation shall be personally liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for conduct as a director; provided that this Article III shall not eliminate the liability of a director for any act or omission for which such elimination of liability is not permitted under the Act. No amendment to the Act that further limits the acts or omissions for which elimination of liability is permitted shall affect the liability of a director for any act or omission which occurs prior to the effective date of such amendment.

#### ARTICLE IV

The Corporation elects to waive preemptive rights.

#### ARTICLE V

In determining whether the Corporation has sufficient assets to repurchase shares of Common Stock from its employees or consultants to the extent permitted by any applicable stock restriction or vesting agreements such determination shall be made and any distribution to such shareholders may be made regardless of whether the Corporation's net assets, after giving effect to the distribution, would be sufficient, if the Corporation were to be dissolved as of the date of the distribution, to satisfy the preferential rights of the holders of Preferred Stock.

## ARTICLE VI

The Corporation shall indemnify to the fullest extent permitted by law any director or officer of the Corporation who is made, or threatened to be made, a party to an action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, investigative or otherwise (including an action, suit or proceeding by or in the right of the Corporation) by reason of the fact that the

person is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation, or a fiduciary within the meaning of the Employee Retirement Income Security Act of 1974 with respect to any employee benefit plans of the Corporation or serves or served at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent or as a fiduciary of an employee benefit plan, of another corporation, partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise. The Corporation shall pay for or reimburse the reasonable expenses incurred by any such director or officer in any such proceeding in advance of the final disposition of the proceeding if the director or officer sets forth in writing (i) his or her good faith belief that he or she is entitled to indemnification under this Article VI and (ii) his or her agreement to repay all advances if it is ultimately determined that he or she is not entitled to indemnification under this Article VI. No amendment to this Article VI that limits the Corporation's obligation to indemnify any person shall have any effect on such obligation for any act or omission that occurs prior to the later of the effective date of the amendment or the date notice of the amendment is given to the director or officer. This Article shall not be deemed exclusive of any other provisions for indemnification of directors, officers, employees, agents and fiduciaries that may be included in any statute, bylaw, agreement, general or specific action of the Board of Directors, vote of shareholders or other document or arrangement.

APPROVED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS on September 24, 2008.

TRADEWARK
REEL: 009035 FRANCE: 05891

**RECORDED: 08/07//2017)**